

- 1. I agree for my photograph, caption, and name to be used by City of Edinburgh Council, the University of Edinburgh, and its agents in connection with the 'My Gracemount' project.
- 2. By entering this competition and sending my photography, caption, name and email address to mygracemount@gmail.com I formally give my consent for this data to be used by the 'My Gracemount' project, and those organisations delivering the project, including the City of Edinburgh Council, University of Edinburgh, and any other relevant parties. I understand that I can revoke this consent at any time.
- 3. Where any photographs submitted show specific individuals or their likeness, I confirm that I have already secured the explicit consent of such individuals, and they are fully aware of the background to the 'My Gracemount' project, including these terms and conditions and ways in which their likeness may be used. They are also aware they may also revoke their consent at any point.
- 4. I hereby authorize City of Edinburgh Council, the University of Edinburgh and its affiliates to copyright, publish, reproduce, exhibit, transmit, broadcast, televise, digitize, display, otherwise use, and permit others to use, (a) my name, image, likeness, and voice, and (b) all photographs, recordings, videotapes, audiovisual materials, writings, statements, and quotations of or by myself (collectively, the "Materials"), for purposes relating to the 'My Gracemount' project, including on the internet, without further consent from or payment to me. I understand that I can revoke this authorisation at any point.
- 5. It is understood that all of the Materials have been provided to the City of Edinburgh Council and its affiliates under a non-exclusive licence. I hereby release and discharge the City of Edinburgh Council, its employees, licensees, agents, successors, and assigns from any claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs, or demands whatsoever arising by reason of defamation, invasion of privacy, right of publicity, copyright infringement, or any other personal or property rights from or related to any use of the Materials. I understand that City of Edinburgh Council and its affiliates are under no obligation to use the Materials.
- 6. This document contains the entire terms and conditions of agreement between the City of Edinburgh Council, University of Edinburgh and the entrant concerning the subject matter hereof.